Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Implementation Year - 2019 Table 1.1- Page 19 of 20

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2019   -

31/03/2019
01/04/2019   -

30/06/2019
01/07/2019   -

15/10/2019
16/10/2019   -

31/12/2019

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Implementation Year - 2019 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 20

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2019Q1 to 2019Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 552,617.00 334,333.29 334,333.29
M02 - Advisory services 0.00
M03 - Quality schemes 1,389,007.40 840,349.48 -94.83 840,254.65
M04 - Physical Investment 58,323,067.03 35,285,455.58 -14,722.10 35,270,733.48
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 2,142,953.71 1,296,487.00 1,296,487.00
M06 - Farm and business development 36,616,540.59 22,153,007.06 -202,549.63 21,950,457.43
M07 - Basic services 575,288.31 348,049.42 -51,202.99 296,846.43
M08 - Forest 1,801,246.62 1,089,754.21 -16,484.29 1,073,269.92
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 100,000.00 60,500.00 60,500.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 37,591,758.79 22,743,014.07 -314,039.99 22,428,974.08
M11 - Organic Farming 21,038,268.09 12,728,152.20 -82,681.99 12,645,470.21
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 63,368,556.78 38,337,976.85 -231,217.63 38,106,759.22
M14 - Animal welfare 15,536,667.69 9,399,683.95 -69,733.65 9,329,950.30
M15 - Forest-environment 11,570,085.01 6,999,901.43 -126,247.93 6,873,653.50
M16 - Cooperation 468,357.88 283,356.51 283,356.51
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 2,537,650.45 1,535,278.53 -75.10 1,535,203.43
M20 - TA 4,368,941.94 2,643,209.87 2,643,209.87
M113 - Early retirement 166,475.06 100,717.41 -4,290.53 96,426.88
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00

All Measures 258,147,482.35 156,179,226.86 -1,113,340.66 155,065,886.20

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2019

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2019

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2019Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 948,776.32 574,009.69 574,009.69
M02 - Advisory services 6,000.00 3,630.00 3,630.00
M03 - Quality schemes 1,619,569.69 979,839.67 -94.83 979,744.84
M04 - Physical Investment 221,617,196.40 134,078,403.86 -315,270.09 133,763,133.77
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 5,048,428.36 3,054,299.16 3,054,299.16
M06 - Farm and business development 61,699,469.02 37,328,178.77 -238,849.63 37,089,329.14
M07 - Basic services 17,056,708.65 10,319,308.72 -65,827.93 10,253,480.79
M08 - Forest 10,399,175.92 6,291,501.44 -70,354.58 6,221,146.86
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 200,000.00 121,000.00 121,000.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 84,085,668.88 50,871,829.67 -574,666.37 50,297,163.30
M11 - Organic Farming 51,848,857.96 31,368,559.08 -171,481.24 31,197,077.84
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 209,544,011.32 126,774,126.84 -680,368.59 126,093,758.25
M14 - Animal welfare 15,829,096.44 9,576,603.34 -69,733.65 9,506,869.69
M15 - Forest-environment 14,881,749.40 9,003,458.39 -158,713.68 8,844,744.71
M16 - Cooperation 468,357.88 283,356.51 283,356.51
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 13,174,853.83 7,970,786.58 -11,613.16 7,959,173.42
M20 - TA 5,305,474.19 3,209,811.88 3,209,811.88
M113 - Early retirement 2,031,576.01 1,229,103.49 -40,880.60 1,188,222.89
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
All Measures 715,764,970.27 433,037,807.09 -2,397,854.35 430,639,952.74

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2019

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2019

Last Refresh 19/03/2020

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2019)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 14,089,000.00
M02 6,050,000.00
M03 4,840,000.00
M04 344,850,000.00
M05 6,352,500.00
M06 99,825,000.00
M07 86,031,000.00
M08 90,508,000.00
M09 1,452,000.00
M10 120,745,900.00